State of West Virginia Campaign Financial Statement
(Long Form) in Relation to the 2012 Election Year

Candidate or Committee Name

WVEA-PAC

Candidate or Committee's Treasurer

Political Party (for candidates)

Treasurer's Mailing Address (Street, Route or P.O. Box)
1558 Quarrier Street

Primary - First Report
Due March 31-April 6, 2012

:Pre-primary Report
:Due April 23-27, 2012

Election Cycle Repbrting Period (check one):

General - First Report
Due Sept. 24-28, 2012

Pre-general Report
Due Oct. 22-26, 2012

Office Sought (for candidates) District/Division City, State, Zip Code Daytime Phone #
Charleston, WV 25311 (304) 346-5315
Check if Applicable:

Post-primary Report
- Due May 21-Jun 19, 2012

Amended Report
You must also check
box of appropriate
Post-general Report reporting period

‘Due Nov 19-Dec 19, 2012 .
ue Nov ec Final Report

Non-Election Cycle Re-
porting Period:

Annual Report Due In
Due last Saturday in March or within 6
days thereafter

Zero balance required.
PAC must also file Form
F-6 Dissolution

Calendar Year

REPORT TOTALS

Fill in totals at the completion of the report.

RECEIPTS OF FUNDS:

Totals for this Period

CASH BALANCE SUMMARY

ELECTION YEAR-TO-DATE
(Add total contributions from all reports)

L P 1$37,479.75

Official Form F-7

Contributions (Page 3) $0.00 Beginning Balance $ 62,767.02
Monetary Contributions from all (ending balance from
Fund-Raising Events (Page 4) + previous report)
Receipt of a Transfer of Total Moneta
+ > ry
Excess Funds (Page 8) - Contributions +
Total Monetary Contributions: EXINI] —
-»| Total Other Income + $0.07
In-Kind Contributions (Page 5) +
Subtotal: =8 62 )
Total Contributions: =$ 0.00 _$ 62,767.69
i $21,351.70 -
Other Income ®age 5 $0.67 Total Expenditures (Page 7)
. Total Disbursements of
Loans Received (Page 6) +$ 0.00 Excess Funds  (Page®) |+ $ 0.00 I
Total Other Income: =$ 0.67 ™ | Repayment of Loans (age &), $ 0.00
OUTSTANDING LOANS & DEBTS: Subtotal: M= 52135170
Unpaid Bills (Page 9) $ 0.00
Outstanding Loans (page ) +$0.00 Ending Balance:
] _ (Subtotal a. - Subtotal |_%$41,415.99
Total Debts: $ 000 *Cannot be negative balance
TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS TOTAL EXPENDITURES

Issued by the WV State Election Commission

ELECTION YEAR-TO-DATE
(Add total expenditures from all reports)

$ 34,841.76 -] —

Revised 3/11

1



Page 2. Contributors of Check if additional pages

$2 50 or Less have been attached.
DATE CONTRIBUTOR'S FULL NAME OR COMMITTEE'S NAME AMOUNT
$0.00

MAKE AS MANY COPIES

i . $0.00
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED Subtotal of contributors of $250 or less:

2



Page 3.

Contributors of Check if additional pages
More than $250 have been attached.

DATE

INDIVIDUAL CONTRIBUTOR OR COMMITTEE'S NAME

AMOUNT

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: {individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (individual contributor only)

Where contributor works: (individual contributor only)

Affiliation: (political committee only)

Subtotal of all contributors of more than $250

MAKE AS MANY COPIES
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED Subtotal of all contributors of $250 or less (From page 2)

Total Contributions:

= $0.00




Page 4.

General Revenue Fund.

FUND-RAISING EVENTS

Check if additional pages

have been attached.

All monetary contributions received at a fundraiser must be reported in the Event Summary below.
If contributor's name and amount are not listed, the contribution must be turned over to the West Virginia

The only exception to this rule may apply to political party executive committees. (W V Code §3-8-5a)

EVENT SUMMARY

Address of Place Held

Date of Event

Total Monetary

Type of Event

Contributions:

Name of Place Held

Total Expenditures:
(Itemized on page -

NET RECEIPTS: |=

Total In-Kind Contributions

Related to the Fund-raiser

(itemized on page 5.)

Contributors of $250 or less

Contributors of more than $250

Date

Full Name

Amount Date

Amount

Full Name:
Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political Committee Only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor's job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Full Name:

Address: (residential and mailing if they are different)
Contributor’s job: (Individual only)

Where contributor works: (Individual only)

Affiliation: (Political commmittee only)

Subtotal of contributors of
$250 or less:

$ 0.00

MAKE COPIES OF THIS PAGE TO LIST ADDITIONAL
CONTRIBUTIONS. ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGES TO REPORT.

Subtotal of contributors of more than $250:

Subtotal of contributors of $250 or less :

Total Contributions:

+

$0.00




Page 5.

OTHER INCOME: INTEREST, REFUNDS, MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS

Date Source of Income Type of Receipt Amount
BB&T Interest $0.67
3/31/12
Total Other Income: |$ 0.67
Check if additional pages have
been attached.
IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS
Date Name and Contributor Information Description of Contribution Value

MAKE AS MANY COPIES
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED.

Total In-Kind Contributions: $ OOO




Check if additional pages have
been attached.

Page 6. LOANS

West Virginia Code: §3-8-5f. Loans to candidates, organizations or persons for election purposes.

"Every candidate, financial agent, person or association of persons or organization advocating or opposing the nomination
or election of any candidate or the passage or defeat of any issue or item to be voted upon may not receive any money or
any other thing of value toward election expenses except from the candidate, his or her spouse or a lending institution. All
loans shall be evidenced by a written agreement executed by the lender, whether the candidate, his or her spouse, or the
lending institution. Such agreement shall state the date and amount of the loan, the terms, including interest and repayment
Sschedule, and a description of the collateral, if any, and the full names and addresses of all parties to the agreement. A
copy of the agreement shall be filed with the financial statement next required after the loan is executed.”

The loan agreement must include all items asbed for in the statute. (See above.) The loan agreement does not have to
follow a certain format;, genenally, if all the required information is listed, any format is acceptable.

Candidates orpolitical committees thattabe outa loan forthe campaign through a banb orothe rcomme rcialle nding ins titution
mustinclude a copy ofthe loan agreementexe cuted with thatbanb orins titution. Candidates should not take outloans which
are partially for personal use and partially for the campaign. It is almost impossible to  eep reporting straight in this case.
Any money a candidate contributes to his or her campaign committee with the hope of repayment must be treated as a
loan and reported in this section. When a candidate determines that no further repayment can be expected, the loan can
be reported as repaid in this section by entering the amount left to repay in the repayments column and reporting the same
amountas a contribution from the candidate on Page 2. These loans must be executed in writing. Caution: Candidates
may not carry outstanding loans from one campaign to the next. Each campaign is separate. Funds from a current
campaign cannot be used to repay a loan from a previous campaign.

How to report loans
1.Eachloan foryourcampaign should be listed on a separate line. (Each time you loan money to the campaign orgeta loan,
itis considered to be a separate loan.) Include the following information on the form below:
a. loan(s) from prior reporting periods and the balance of each loan (Col A.) f a payment was made on the loan,
list that in Col. C. Any loan that was repaid in previous reporting periods does not need to be listed.
b. newloans, the amount (ColL B), any repayments (Col. C), and the balance (Col D.)
2.Attach a copy of the loan agreement for each loan received during the reporting period.

(A copy of the loan agreement foreach loan secured during this filing period must accompany this report)
Bank Loans: List name & address Column A Column B Column C ColumnD_
of financial institution Balance of previous | Amountofnew loan Re payments Balance outstanding
Candidate or Candidate's Spouse Loans: | loanatend of period | received during period during pe riod atend of period
List name, ns’idence and mailing address of
person(s) ma¥ing or cosigning loan
Amount Date Amount Date Amount Amount

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.

Loans Received | Repayment of Loans |[Outstanding Loans

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals:




Page 7 ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES Check if additional pages

(Itemize 3rd party expenditures/ reimbursements) have been attached.

Date Name of Person orVendor and Address Purpose Amount
SEE ATTACHED SHEETS

$21,351.70

MAKE AS MANY COPIES - :
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED. Total Expenditures: | § 21,351.70




Check if additional pages
have been atached.

Page 8. Receipt of a Transfer of Excess Funds
Candidate Committee Name and Year Amount
Total Receipts of Transfers
of Excess Funds: $ 0.00

Disbursements of Excess Funds

Purpose of
Disburse ment

Name of candidate committee and election year disbursing excess funds Amount

Total Disbursements of
Excess Funds: $ OOO

MAKE AS MANY COPIES
OF THIS PAGE AS YOU NEED.



Check if additional pages have

Page 9. UNPAID BILLS been attached.
Date Owed to Whom | Affiliated with what Company or Group Purpose Amount
Total Unpaid Bills: $ 0.00

I,

Gwendolyn Lacy

OATH OR AFFIRMATION

, swear or affirm that the attached state-

ment is true and correct, to the best of my knowledge, for all financial transactions occurring within the period covered
by this statement, as required by West Virginia Code §3-8-5a.

Date 3-May 2012

Signature of Candidate, Financial

Agent or Treasurer

Office Use Only -

Received By:




ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS

Date Name & Address

4/4/2012 Friends of Attorney General Darrell McGraw

P O Box 3715
Charleston, WV 25313

4/4/2012 Perdue for Treasurer 2012 Committee
513 Floradale Drive
Cross Lanes, WV 25313

4/4/2012 Letitia "Tish" Chafin for Supreme Court
1223 Bougemont Road
Charleston, WV 25314

4/4/2012 Wills for Senate
218 Hale Avenue
Princeton, WV 24740

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Kirkendoll Senate
P O Box 1227
Chapmanville, WV 25508

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Daniel Hall
P O Box 339
Oceana, WV 24870

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Roman Prezioso 2012
1806 Dogwood Drive
Fairmont, WV 26554

4/4/2012 Elect Snyder Committee
P O Box 400
Shenandoah Jct.,, WV 25442
Calhoun PAC Treasurer

4/4/2012 Committee to re-elect Ronnie D. Jones
141 June Street
Weirton, WV 26062

4/4/2012 Friends of Randy Swartzmiller 2012
216 Heartwood Drive
Chester, WV 26034

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Ryan Ferns
3 Miller Place
Wheeling, WV 26003

Purpose

For Attorney General

For Treasurer

For Supreme Court

For Senate

For House Of Delegates

Amount

$

750.00

750.00

750.00

500.00

250.00

1,000.00

500.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00



ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS

Date Name & Address

4/4/2012 Storch
5 Edgewood Street
Wheeling, WV 26003

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Bill Anderson
1011 Highland Avenue
Willamstown, WV 26187

4/4/2012 Jo Boggess Phillips for House
346 Crown Drive
Ripley, WV 25271

4/4/2012 Committee to Re-elect Kevin J. Craig
34 Chestnut Drive
Huntington, WV 25705

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Jim Morgan
P O Box 117
Huntington, WV 25706

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Carol Miller
1316 12th Street
Huntington, WV 25701

4/4/2012 Committee to Re-elect Dale Stephens
P O Box 9006
Huntington, WV 25704

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Portia Warner
6351 Roberto Drive
Huntington, WV 25705

4/4/2012 Perdue for Delegate
635 White's Creeki Road
Prichard, WV 25555

4/4/2012 Rick Thompson for West Virginia
4625 Rt. 152
Lavalette, WV 25535

4/4/2012 Justin J. Marcum for West Virginia
179 Buffalo Mt.
Williamson, WV 25661

Purpose

For House Of Delegates

Amount

100.00

100.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

250.00

500.00

100.00

750.00

250.00



ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS

Date Name & Address

4/4/2012 Friends of Jeff Eldridge
4754 Coal River Road
Alum Creek, WV 25003

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Josh Stowners
4293 Coal River Road
Alum Creek, WV 25003

4/4/2012 Friends of Rupert "Rupie” Phillips
P O Box 194
Lorado, WV 25630

4/4/2012 Linda Goode Phillips
Box 505
Pineville, WV 24874

4/4/2012 Ed Evans
454 Edgewood Avenue
Welch, WV 24801

4/4/2012 Stephen Akers for House Of Delegates
2883 Wright Mountain Road
Rock, WV 24747

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Ryan J. Flanigan
House of Delegates 2012
229 Undercliff Terrace Town House 1
Princeton, WV 24740

4/4/2012 Bill Morefield For House
240 Rainbow Road
Princeton, WV 24740

4/4/2012 Friends of Al Martine
283 Far Country Drive
Daniels, WV 25832

4/4/2012 Williams for House
125 Hawks Chase Lane
Daniels, WV 25832

4/4/2012 Friends of Ricky Moye
350 Cedar Road
Crab Orchard, WV 25827

Purpose

For House of Delegate

Amount

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

500.00

100.00

250.00

250.00

100.00



ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS

Date Name & Address

4/4/2012 Friends of Bill Wooton
210 Main Street
Beckley, WV 25801

4/4/2012 Team Sumner
155 Oak Run Road
Beckley, WV 25801

4/4/2012 McKnight for House
P O Box 171
Rock Creek, WV 25174

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Dave Perry
330 E Martin Avenue
Oak Hill, WV 25901

4/4/2012 Pino for House
300 Oyler Avenue
Oak Hill, WV 25901

4/4/2012 Bonnie Brown Campaign
2328 Woodland Avnue
South Charleston, WV 25303

4/4/2012 Committee to Re-elect Barbara "Bobbie"

Hatfield
3 Wilber Drive
South Charleston, WV 25303

4/4/2012 Doug Skaff for House Campaign
3 Joplin Place
South Charleston, WV 25303

4/4/2012 Citizens for Nancy Guthrie
5300 Kanawha Avenue
South Charleston, WV 25304

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Sharon Spencer
412 Midland Avenue
Belle, WV 25015

4/4/2012 Committee to Re-elect Danny Wells
34 Bridlewood Road
Charleston, WV 253124

Purpose

For House of Delegates

Amount

250.00

250.00

250.00

500.00

500.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

250.00

250.00



ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS
Date Name & Address

4/4/2020 Committee to Keep Meshea L. Poore, Delg.

P O Box 75134
Charlesteon, WV 25375

4/4/2012 Denis L. Campbell for House of Delegates

Rt. 1, Box 330-36
Elkins, WV 26241

4/4/2012 Auvil for House of Delegates
P O Box 2674
Elkins, WV 26241

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Joe Talbott
148 Webster Avenue
Webster Springs, WV 26288

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Mary Poling
Rt. 1, Box 331
Moatsville, WV 26405

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Ron Fragale
503 East Main Street
Clarksburg, WV 26301

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Richard J. laquinta
139 Vermont Avenue
Clarksburg, WV 26301

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Tim Miley 2012
23 Valley View Road
Bridgeport, WV 26330

4/4/2012 Friends to Elect Mike Manypenny 2012
RR 3, Box 202
Grafton, WV 26354

4/4/2012 Friends to Re-elect Mike Caputo
310 Gaston Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Linda Longstreth
804 Ohio Avenue
Fairmont, WV 26554

Purpose

For House of Delegates

Amount

100.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

500.00

250.00

250.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

100.00



ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS

Date
Name & Address

4/4/2012 Baril for House
937 Garrison Avenue
Morgantown, WV 26505

4/4/2012 Friends of Barbara
815 Ridge Road
Morgantown, WV 26508

4/4/2012 Nancy Jamison WV House
P O Box 2124
Westover, WV 26502

4/4/2012 Charlene for House
1010 Ashton Drive
Morgantown, WV 26508

4/4/2012 Pasdon for House
P O Box 106
Morgantown, WV 26507

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Stan Shaver to the Hou
3612 Birch Root Road
Tunnelton, WV 26444

4/4/2012 Friends of Ruth Rowan
HC 60 Box 113-A
Points, WV 25437

4/4/2012 Friends of Jason Barrett
1125 West King Street
Martinsburg, WV 25401

4/4/2012 Re-elect Walter E. Duke
112 Tavern Road
Martinsburg, WV 25401

4/4/2012 The Committee to Elect Donn Marshall
P O Box 2675
Martinsburg, WV 25402

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Michael Folk
1346 Swann Pond Road
Martinsburg, WV 25404

Purpose

For House Of Delegates

Amount

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

100.00

500.00

250.00

100.00

100.00

250.00

100.00



ATTACHMENT F
SCHEDULE 2B

ITEMIZED EXPENDITURES AND UNPAID BILLS

Date
Name & Address

4/4/2012 Lawrence for Delegate
652 Sawgrass Drive
Charles Town, WV 25414

4/4/2012 Fero 2012
32 9th Street
McMechen, WV 26040

4/4/2012 Dave Pethtel for House 2012
P O Box 990
Hundred, WV 26575

4/4/2012 Committee to Elect Charlie Delauder
P O Box 132
Middlebourne, WV 26149

4/10/2012 Dennis Chapman
32 Fairfax Drive
Huntington, WV 25705

4/10/2012 Richard Dulee
RR 1, Box 353
Alderson, WV 24910

4/10/2012 Millie Stoneking
1861 Meadyville Road
Davisville, WV 26142

4/10/2012 Michael Waggoner
487 Township Road
Proctorville, OH 45669

4/10/2012 Leonard Walker
P O Box 311
Deepwater, WV 25057

4/10/2012 Sleep Inn
2772 Pennsylvania Avenue
Charleston, WV 25302

Purpose

For House Of Delegates

PAC Meeting

TOTAL

Amount

$ 500.00

750.00

500.00

500.00

11.93

9.20

54.56

59.86

30.98

23517

21,351.70



